PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Yechiel SHAI	02/01/2006	
Dorit AVRA-HAMI	02/01/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YEDA RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 95	
Internal Address:	The Weizmann Institute of Science	
City:	Rehovot	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	76100	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10560727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-452-5600

Email: mr@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeff Rothenberg

Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2488.031

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeff Rothenberg

Total Attachments: 2

500077387

source=2488031-ASG#page1.tif source=2488031-ASG#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017151 FRAME: 0982

.H \$40,00

SHO ■CH

ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

WHEREAS, We, Yechiel Shai, a citizen of Israel residing at Bar Simantov 70, Yehud 56333 Israel; and Dorit Avra-Hami, a citizen of Israel residing at 51/51 Ha'atzmaut Street, Ashdod 77452 Israel, (collectively INVENTORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in ANTIMICROBIAL AND ANTICANCER LIPOPEPTIDES, for which We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Number 10/560,727, filed December 14, 2005; and

WHEREAS, YEDA RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD. having offices at The Weizmann Institute of Science, P.O. Box 95, Rehovot 76100 Israel, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the said INVENTORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said YEDA RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said YEDA RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to the said YEDA RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally do everything possible to aid the said YEDA RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 017151 FRAME: 0983

Assignment to YEDA RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD. 2 of 2Page

	art and the second seco			_	,		
2006.	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of february						
2000.		Yeshiel SH	Le str				
WITN	ESS:						
Signa	Janit	Printed name	aten <u>Le</u> Date	<u>6. 1. I</u> vo			
WITN	TESS:			ı <i>f</i>			
Signa	usail Gas	AVIGALL RYC Printed name	Date	1/06			
2006.	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, I hereunto set my hand thi	s 1 day of eb	<u>. 06</u>			
		_	-				
		Don't AVE	IMAHA				
WITT	NESS:	V 1	·	TLIA			
Signa	ture	Yout Me Printed name	Date	<u>Feb. 1.</u> 250	rG		
	NESS:	_		1 1 -			
Signa	Intal Las	AVIGAIL RY Printed name	CUS 2 Date	11/06			

HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C. 5 Columbia Circle Albany, NY 12203
Tel: (518) 452-5600
Fax: (518) 452-5579

PATENT REEL: 017151 FRAME: 0984

RECORDED: 02/10/2006